

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 16 and 17 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21473/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2002 in WP No.4037/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SAMVIDA SHIKSHAK SANGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 16 : Application for correction of cause title and

permission to represent Respondent No.3.

I.A. No. 17 : Application for exemption from filing official translation.

Date: 20/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 16 and 17 are allowed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master